West	Be.igal	For:n	No.	21
------	---------	-------	-----	----

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Collie Ses	(Under Section 15	+Cr. P.C.) 173BNY	
E 903 /3		4 Cr. P.C.) 173BNB	- 3245
The state of the state of the	2025	FIR No. 45/25 Dal	20/1/25
The state of the s	102 6)	FIR No. 33/23 Dai	6
22 0 2 (0)	,	Sections	
		iv) Others Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence ; Day	onday Date From a	5 /1/95 Date To	
Time Period	Time From Last M	Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date			-hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s			
4. Type of Information		Written / Oral	
	0		
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and D		South Beat No	
(b) Address			
Milanfolly,	rs-silique Dis	H- Darjeeling.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Stat		3 7	
Name of the P.S.		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :			
(a) Name	lal Sharma (8116602946)	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	St Sziniwa	Shas ma	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d)	Nationality Indian	,
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue:	Place of leave	
(f) Occupation	Date of issue	Place of Issue	
(g) Address futner of mis	Shori Chyann logistic	c Sangile on Books	G1 - OFFI
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	7.18	Rami Lanni Bai Road	Millandamy VEI Kas
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	accused with full particulars $R.S-$	21, My my 0324 - Duris	jeeling.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	lm 14		
	Inknown Pers	>0YLS	<i>A</i>
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant / Information		,
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	:	
89 Certons of	Medicine	• 1000	
	2 m 2 vai	400 - a not role	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involve	ed 89 Cartons &	Medicine ans	untime to proceed with
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any .		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	10 K3, 22, 23, 21, 12,
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets.	if required)	ا مولاحود ا	01.1.41.11.
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets,	nent which is di	tracto as CIRINA	a parameter
,	12 1	SECTION AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	attached heseligh
13. Action Taken: Since the above repo	ort reveals commission of offence(s) -	** -*** -***	102 - 4
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the informant free of cost.	Complaint / Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a copy gi	ven to the Complained /
mornant free of cost.	•	^	to the complainant /
2012		(
Noted in original Weit	ten Compliant -		10.1.W
of the Complainant / Informant		Signature of the Offi	
		· ·	cer-in-Charge, Police Station
		Name: (1) Pto	it Nhah
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cour	t:	Name: (1) Pto	it Nhah
	1:	Name: (1) Pto	Lecture Service Station Lecture Service Servi



SHRI SHYAM LOGISTIES SERVICES

Fleet Owner & Govt. Contractor

E-mail: shrishyamlogisticsservices@gmail.com

TRANSPORTER ID : 19AEOFS3924D1ZS

Basia Bhawan, 18 Rani Laxmi Bai Road DET Road, Milanpally, Siliguri - 734005 Qist Darjeeling (West Bengal)

Cell: 70635 13030

Date: 20/1/2025

To, The Inspector-in-Charge, Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate Siliguri

Sub: First Information Report

Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned would like to draw your kind attention towards the fact that I am one of the partner of M/S Shri Shyam Logistics Services, having registered address at Basia Bhawan, DET Road, 18 Rani Laxmi Bai Road, Milan Pally, Siliguri, Post Office: Siliguri Bazar, Police Station: Siliguri, District: Darjeeling, Pin Code: 734005 working with Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd. for last 3 years. During this tenure my firm is engaged in transportation of medicines produced by Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd. to different parts of India from Siliguri. It is pertinent to mention here that the Pharmaceutical Company Sun Pharma has its warehouse situated at Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd., KH No. 398 Pankhabari Road, Ground, Baniakhari, Police Station: Matigara, Siliguri, Pin Code: 734010. On a fateful day i.e., on 02.01.2025 as per my contract, 1102 cartons of medicines were loaded in a truck bearing No. KA 02 AH 8905 at the premises of Sun Pharma warehouse situated at Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd., KH No. 398 Pankhabari Road, Ground, Baniakhari, Police Station: Pin Code: 734010 Darjeeling, District: Siliguri, same to Sun Pharma Distributors Ltd., transportation of the Doddaballapura, 561203 and Sun Pharma Distributors Ltd., Bangalore, 560064. That the truck bearing Registration no. KA 02 AH 8905 was hired from Sri Kanak Durga Lorry Service at Fulbari and after paper works in our registered office at Basia Bhawan, DET Road, 18 Rani Laxmi Bai Road, Milan Pally, Siliguri, Post Office: Siliguri Bazar, Police Station: Siliguri, District: Darjeeling, Pin Code: 734005 and the truck started its journey for the destinations on 03.01.2025 and on 06.01.2025 the driver of the truck namely M B Basavaraju, Son of Honnappa M, Resident of 11th Main Road, Kuduregeree Colony, Bangalore North Taluk, Kuduragere, Aluru Bangalore North Bangalore, Karnataka, Pin Code: 562123, Mobile No. 99021-88898, informed us that he noticed that door of the container is kept open and he could ascertain that there are missing cartons of



SHRI SHYAM LOGISTICS SERVICES

Flut Owner & Govt. Contractor

Basia Bhawan, 18 Rani Laxmi Bai Road DET Road, Milanpally, Siliguri - 734005 Dist Darjeeling (West Bengal)

Cell: 70635 13030

E-mail: shrishyamlogisticsservices@gmail.com TRANSPORTER ID : 19AEOFS3924D1ZS

medicine from inside the container. The matter was immediately informed to the consignor namely Sun Pharma via e-mail on 06.01.2025 and thereafter on getting approval from Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. the consignment was delivered to the destinations and at the time of delivery it could be ascertain that 89 cartons of medicine amounting to Rs.55,01,454.4/- Rupces (Fifty Five Lacs One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Four and Four Paisa) approximately as per market value were missing from the said consignment. We are anticipating that during this journey from Siliguri to Bangalore some unknown miscreants would have committed this act of theft thereby breaking open the container but the exact place of offence is not known to us and could not be ascertain. It is pertinent to mention here that all precautionary measures such as GPS fitted in the vehicle as well as GPS were kept open in the driver's mobile

Under these circumstances I would like you take appropriate steps in this matter and book the above mentioned persons under the suitable provisions of law.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Banwai las Sri Banwarilal Sharma

Son of Late Shriniwas Sharma

Partner of M/S Shri Shyam Logistics Services Registered Office at Basia Bhawan, DET Road, 18 Rani Laxmi Bai Road, Milan Pally, Siliguri Post Office: Siliguri Bazar, Police Station: Siliguri

District: Darjeeling, Pin Code: 734005 Phone No: 811 660 2946

Enclosed:

1. Photocopy of Consignment Note

2. Photocopy of E-way Bill

3. Photocopy of GPS details

4. Photocopy of Fast tag

At 19.15 hr vide 90= NO- 1290 and started SLh P.S are NO- 45P 5. Photocopy of Driver's Phone Tracking 1-20/1/25 4/3303(2) Brythum
6. Photocopy of Pictures

Page 2 of 2

Ship P-5 to its investigation

Inspecto Incharge Siliguri Police Station

Siliquei Falice Commissionerate